ISTR - 951/ 00

Kit cupolino Touring - 97180721A
Touring headlight fairing kit - 97180721A

Simbologia

Per una lettura rapida e razionale sono stati impiegati simboli che
evidenziano situazioni di massima attenzione, consigli pratici o
semplici informazioni. Prestare molta attenzione al significato dei
simboli, in quanto la loro funzione e quella di non dovere ripete-
re concetti tecnici o avvertenze di sicurezza. Sono da considerare,
quindi, dei veri e propri “promemoria”. Consultare questa pagina
ogni volta che sorgeranno dubbi sul loro significato.

m Attenzione

La non osservanza delle istruzioni riportate puo creare una situa-
zione di pericolo e causare gravi lesioni personali e anche la morte.

n Importante

Indica la possibilita di arrecare danno al veicolo e/o ai suoi compo-
nenti se le istruzioni riportate non vengono eseguite.

@ Note

Fornisce utili informazioni sull'operazione in corso.
Riferimenti

| particolari evidenziati in grigio e riferimento numerico (Es. @)
rappresentano l'accessorio da installare e gli eventuali componenti
di montaggio forniti a kit.

| particolari con riferimento alfabetico (Es. @) rappresentano i
componenti originali presenti sul motoveicolo.

Tutte le indicazioni destro o sinistro si riferiscono al senso di marcia
del motociclo.

Avvertenze generali

m Attenzione

Le operazioni riportate nelle pagine seguenti devono essere ese-
guite da un tecnico specializzato o da un'officina autorizzata Du-
cati.

m Attenzione

Le operazioni riportate nelle pagine seguenti se non eseguite a re-
gola d'arte possono pregiudicare la sicurezza del pilota.

@ Note

Documentazione necessaria per eseguire il montaggio del Kit & il
Manuale Officina, relativo al modello di moto in vostro possesso.

@ Note

Nel caso fosse necessaria la sostituzione di un componente del kit
consultare la tavola ricambi allegata.

Symbols

To allow quick and easy consultation, this manual uses graphic
symbols to highlight situations in which maximum care is required,
as well as practical advice or information. Pay attention to the
meaning of the symbols since they serve to avoid repeating tech-
nical concepts or safety warnings throughout the text. The sym-
bols should therefore be seen as real reminders. Please refer to
this page whenever in doubt as to their meaning.

m Warning

Failure to follow these instructions might give raise to a dangerous
situation and provoke severe personal injuries or even death.

n Caution

Failure to follow these instructions might cause damages to the
vehicle and/or its components.

@ Notes

Useful information on the procedure being described.
References

Parts highlighted in grey and with a numeric reference (Example
) are the accessory to be installed and any assembly compo-
nents supplied with the kit.

Parts with an alphabetic reference (Example @) are the original
components fitted on the vehicle.

Any right- or left-hand indication refers to the vehicle direction of
travel.

General notes

Warning

Carefully perform the operations on the following pages since they
might negatively affect rider safety.

m Warning

Carefully perform the operations on the following pages since they
might negatively affect rider safety.

@ Notes

The following documents are necessary for assembling the Kit:
Workshop Manual of your bike model.

@ Notes

Should it be necessary to change any kit parts, please refer to the
attached spare part table.

m Warning

Operating, servicing and maintaining a passenger vehicle or off-
highway motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals including en-
gine exhaust, carbon monoxide, phthalates, and lead, which are
known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects
or other reproductive harm. To minimize exposure, avoid breath-
ing exhaust, do not idle the engine except as necessary, service
your vehicle in a well-ventilated area and wear gloves or wash your
hands frequently when servicing your vehicle. For more informa-
tion go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE




ISTR 951 /00

Pos. | Denominazione Description

1 Parabrezza Windscreen

2 Telaietto Sub-frame

3 Staffa Sinistra LH bracket

4 Staffa Destra RH bracket

5 Gommino Grommet

6 Vite TBEI M5x8,5 TBEI M5x8.5 screw
7 Vite TBEIF Mbx12 TBEIF screw M6x12
8 Vite speciale Special screw

9 Vite TCEIR M5x10 TCEIR screw M5x10

DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

“‘W'&/ &S5

Smontaggio componenti originali Original components disassembly

Rimuovere le n.2 viti (A) dalla testa di sterzo (B). Remove no. 2 screws (A) from steering head (B).

3 DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

L
£

s Y.

e 6 Nm £10%

Montaggio componenti kit

u Importante

Verificare, prima del montaggio, che tutti i componenti risultino
puliti e in perfetto stato. Adottare tutte le precauzioni necessarie
per evitare di danneggiare qualsiasi parte nella quale ci si trova ad
operare.

Applicare grasso GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 sul filetto delle n.2 viti (8).
ed Impuntarle sulla testa di sterzo (B). Serrare le n.2 viti (8) alla
coppia indicata. Posizionare la staffa destra (4) e la staffa sinistra (3)
come indicato nel riquadro (X) ed impuntare le n.2 viti (7). Serrare le
n.2 viti (7) alla coppia indicata. Impuntare le n.4 viti (6) per fissare il
telaietto (2) alla staffa destra (4) e alla staffa sinistra (3). serrare le
n.4 viti (6) alla coppia indicata.

Kit installation

u Caution

Check that all components are clean and in perfect condition before
installation. Adopt any precaution necessary to avoid damages to
any part of the motorcycle you are working on.

Apply GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 grease on the thread of the 2 screws
(8) and start them on the steering head (B). Tighten no.2 screws
(8) to the specified torque. Place the RH bracket (4) and the LH
bracket (3) as indicated in the box (X) and start the 2 screws (7).
Tighten no.2 screws (7) to the specified torque. Start 4 screws (6)
to fix the subframe (2) to the RH bracket (4) and to the LH bracket
(3). Tighten no.4 screws (6) to the specified torque.

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

6 Nm £10%

e 6 Nm £ 10%

Premontare i n.3 gommini (5) sul parabrezza (1) aiutandosi con  Pre-assemble 3 rubber blocks (5) on windscreen (1) with alcohol or
alcool 0 acqua saponata. Posizionare il parabrezza (1) sul telaietto  soap and water. Position the windscreen (1) on the subframe (2)
(2) ed impuntare le n.3 viti (6). Serrare le viti alla coppia indicata. and start no. 3 screws (6). Tighten screws to the specified torque.

5 DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

Note / Notes

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR - 951/ 00

Kit bulle Touring - 97180721A
Kit Cockpitverkleidung Touring - 97180721A

Symboles

Pour faciliter la consultation de ce manuel, des symboles signalent
des situations exigeant le maximum d'attention, des conseils pra-
tiques ou de simples informations. Lire attentivement la significa-
tion de ces symboles car ils renvoient a des concepts techniques ou
des consignes de sécurité de la plus grande importance. Ils doivent
étre considérés comme de véritables « aide-mémoire ». Toujours
consulter cette page en cas de doute concernant leur signification.

m Attention

La non-observance des instructions reportées ci-dessous peut
créer une situation dangereuse et provoquer de graves lésions per-
sonnelles voire la mort.

n Important

Indique la possibilité d'endommager le véhicule et/ou ses compo-
sants si les instructions reportées ci-dessous ne sont pas suivies.

@ Remarques

Fournit des informations utiles sur l'opération en cours.
Références

Les piéces surlignées en gris et la référence numérique (Ex. @)
représentent 'accessoire a installer et les composants de montage
éventuels fournis en kit.

Les pieces avec référence alphabétique (Ex. @) représentent les
composants d'origine présents sur le motocycle.

Toutes les indications droite ou gauche se réferent au sens de
marche la moto.

Avertissements généraux

m Attention

Les opérations indiquées dans les pages suivantes, au cas ou elles
ne seraient pas effectuées selon les regles de l'art pourraient com-
promettre la sécurité du pilote.

m Attention

Les opérations indiquées dans les pages suivantes, au cas ou elles
ne seraient pas effectuées selon les regles de l'art pourraient com-
promettre la sécurité du pilote.

@ Remarques

La documentation nécessaire pour effectuer la pose du Kit est le
Manuel D'atelier, relatif au modele de moto en votre possession.

@ Remarques

Au cas ou il serait nécessaire d'effectuer le remplacement d'un
composant du kit, il faudra consulter la planche relative aux pieces
détachées ci-jointe.

Symbole

Zum schnellen und bersichtlichen Lesen werden Symbole verwendet,
die auBerordentlich wichtige Situationen, praktische Ratschldge oder
auch nur einfache Informationen hervorheben. Der Bedeutung dieser
Symbole ist besondere Aufmerksamkeit zu schenken, da sich hierdurch
das sténdige Wiederholen von technischen Konzepten oder Sicher-
heitshinweisen ertibrigt. Sie stellen daher regelrechte ,Merker” dar.
Diese Seite ist immer dann zur Hand zu nehmen, wenn Zweifel tber
die Bedeutung eines Symbols bestehen sollten.

m Achtung

Eine Nichtbeachtung der hier wiedergegebenen Anweisungen
kann Gefahrensituationen schaffen und zu schweren Verletzungen
und auch zum Tod fiihren.

n Wichtig

Weist darauf hin, dass bei Nichteinhaltung der hier wiedergegebe-
nen Anweisungen die Mdglichkeit fir Schaden am Fahrzeug und/
oder seiner Komponenten besteht.

@ Hinweis

Ubermittelt niitzliche Informationen zum betreffenden Arbeits-
eingriff.

Bezugsangaben

Die grau gekennzeichneten Bestandteile mit numerischem Bezug
(Bsp. (1)) geben das zu installierende Bestandteil und die eventu-
ellen, im Kit enthaltenen Montagekomponenten wieder.

Die Bestandteile mit alphabetischem Bezug (Bsp. @) geben die
Original-Bestandteile wieder, die am Motorrad verbaut wurden.

Alle Angaben wie ,rechts” oder ,links" beziehen sich auf die Fahr-
trichtung des Motorrads.

Allgemeine Warnhinweise

m Achtung

Werden die auf den folgenden Seiten beschriebenen Arbeitsmal3-
nahmen nicht fachgerecht ausgefiihrt, kann sich dies auf die Si-
cherheit des Fahrers auswirken.

m Achtung

Werden die auf den folgenden Seiten beschriebenen Arbeitsmaf-
nahmen nicht fachgerecht ausgefiihrt, kann sich dies auf die Si-
cherheit des Fahrers auswirken.

@ Hinweis

Fir die Montage des Kits sind folgende Unterlagen erforderlich:
Werkstatthandbuch, des sich in Threm Besitz befindlichen Motor-
rads.

@ Hinweis

Sollte sich der Austausch eines Bestandteils des Kits als erforder-
lich erweisen, ist dazu Bezug auf die beiliegende Ersatzteiltafel zu
nehmen.

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

Pos. | Designation Bezeichnung

1 Pare-brise Fahrtwindschutz

2 Sous-cadre Heckrahmen

3 Bride Gauche Linker Biigel

4 Bride Droite Rechter Biigel

5 Plot caoutchouc Gummielement

6 Vis TBHC M5x8,5 Rundkopf-Inbusschraube M5x8,5

7 Vis TBHCF M6x12 Geflanschte Rundkopf-Inbusschraube M6x12
8 Vis spéciale Spezialschraube

9 Vis TCHCF M5x10 Spezial-Innensechskantschraube M5x10

DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

AL

Dépose des composants d'origine Ausbau der Original-Bestandteile

Retirer les 2 vis (A) du té supérieur (B). Die 2 Schrauben (A) von der oberen Gabelbriicke (B) entfernen.

3 DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

L
£

s Y.

e 6 Nm £10%

Pose composants kit

u Important

Vérifier, avant la pose, que tous les composants sont propres et en
parfait état. Adopter toutes les précautions nécessaires pour éviter
d'endommager la surface externe des composants ot on opere.

Appliquer de la graisse GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 sur le filetage des 2
vis (8) et les présenter sur le té supérieur (B). Serrer les 2 vis (8) au
couple prescrit. Positionner la bride droite (4) et la bride gauche (3)
comme indiqué dans l'encadré (X) et présenter les 2 vis (7). Serrer
les 2 vis (7) au couple prescrit. Présenter les 4 vis (6) de fixation du
sous-cadre (2) a la bride droite (4) et a la bride gauche (3) ; serrer les
4 vis (6) au couple indiqué.

Montage der Komponenten des Kits

u Wichtig

Vor der Montage Uberpriifen, dass sich alle Komponenten im sau-
beren und perfekten Zustand befinden. Alle erforderlichen Vor-
sichtsmalBnahmen treffen, um eine Beschddigung der Oberflachen
der Komponenten, die vom Eingriff betroffen sind, zu vermeiden.

Das Fett GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 auf das Gewinde der 2 Schrauben
(8) auftragen, dann in der oberen Gabelbriicke (B) ansetzen. Die
2 Schrauben (8) mit dem angegebenen Anzugsmoment anziehen.
Den rechten Biigel (4) und den linken Biigel (3) wie im Detailaus-
schnitt (X) abgebildet anordnen, dann die 2 Schrauben (7) anset-
zen. Die 2 Schrauben (7) mit dem angegebenen Anzugsmoment
anziehen. Die 4 Schrauben (6) zum Fixieren des Rahmenaufsatzes
(2) am rechten (4) und am linken Biigel (3) ansetzen, dann die 4
Schrauben (6) mit dem angegebenen Anzugsmoment anziehen.

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

6 Nm £10%

e 6 Nm £ 10%

Pré-installer les 3 plots caoutchouc (5) sur le pare-brise (1) en uti-
lisant de l'alcool ou de l'eau savonneuse. Positionner le pare-brise
(1) sur le sous-cadre (2) et présenter les 3 vis (6). Serrer les vis au
couple prescrit.

Die 3 Gummielemente (5) am Fahrtwindschutz (1) unter Zuhilfenah-
me von Alkohol oder Seifenwasser vormontieren. Den Fahrtwind-
schutz (1) am Rahmenaufsatz (2) anordnen und die 3 Schrauben (6)
ansetzen. Die Schrauben mit dem angegebenen Anzugsmoment
anziehen.

DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

Remarques / Hinweis

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR - 951/ 00

Conjunto cupula Touring - 97180721A
Touring headlight fairing kit - 97180721A

Simbolos

Para uma leitura rapida e racional, foram utilizados simbolos que
evidenciam situa¢Bes de maxima atencdo, conselhos praticos ou
simples informacdes. Preste muita ateng¢do ao significado dos sim-
bolos, pois a sua funcdo é a de evitar a repeticdo de conceitos téc-
nicos ou de avisos de seguranca. Portanto, os simbolos devem ser
considerados como verdadeiros "lembretes”. Consulte esta pagina
sempre que tiver dlvidas acerca do seu significado.

m Atencao

O ndo cumprimento das instru¢des mostradas pode criar uma si-
tuacdo de perigo e causar graves lesdes pessois e até mesmo a
morte.

n Importante

Indica a possibilidade de causar danos ao veiculo e/ou aos seus
componentes se as instru¢des mostradas ndo forem executadas.

@ Notas

Fornece informacdes Uteis sobre a operacdo em curso.
Referéncias

Os detalhes evidenciados em cinza e com referéncia numérica (Ex.
@) representam o acessério a ser instalado e os eventuais com-
ponentes de montagem fornecidos como kit.

Os detalhes com referéncia alfabética (Ex. @) representam os
componentes originais presentes
na moto.

Todas as indicacdes direita ou esquerda, referem-se ao sentido de
marcha da moto.

Adverténcias gerais

Atencao

As operacdes mostradas nas paginas a seguir, se ndo forem execu-
tadas com boa técnica, podem prejudicar a seguranca do condutor.

m Atencao

As operacdes mostradas nas paginas a seguir, se ndo forem execu-
tadas com boa técnica, podem prejudicar a seguranca do condutor.

@ Notas

Documentacdo necessdria para executar a montagem do Conjun-
to: Manual De Oficina, relativo ao modelo de moto em sua posse.

@ Notas

Caso seja necessdria a substituicdo de um componente do conjun-
to, consulte o quadro de pecas de reposi¢cdo em anexo.

Symbols

To allow quick and easy consultation, this manual uses graphic
symbols to highlight situations in which maximum care is required,
as well as practical advice or information. Pay attention to the
meaning of the symbols since they serve to avoid repeating tech-
nical concepts or safety warnings throughout the text. The sym-
bols should therefore be seen as real reminders. Please refer to
this page whenever in doubt as to their meaning.

m Warning

Failure to follow these instructions might give raise to a dangerous
situation and provoke severe personal injuries or even death.

n Caution

Failure to follow these instructions might cause damages to the
vehicle and/or its components.

@ Notes

Useful information on the procedure being described.
References

Parts highlighted in grey and with a numeric reference (Example
) are the accessory to be installed and any assembly compo-
nents supplied with the kit.

Parts with an alphabetic reference (Example @) are the original
components fitted on the vehicle.

Any right- or left-hand indication refers to the vehicle direction of
travel.

General notes

Warning

Carefully perform the operations on the following pages since they
might negatively affect rider safety.

m Warning

Carefully perform the operations on the following pages since they
might negatively affect rider safety.

@ Notes

The following documents are necessary for assembling the Kit:
Workshop Manual of your bike model.

@ Notes

Should it be necessary to change any kit parts, please refer to the
attached spare part table.

m Warning

Operating, servicing and maintaining a passenger vehicle or off-
highway motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals including en-
gine exhaust, carbon monoxide, phthalates, and lead, which are
known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects
or other reproductive harm. To minimize exposure, avoid breath-
ing exhaust, do not idle the engine except as necessary, service
your vehicle in a well-ventilated area and wear gloves or wash your
hands frequently when servicing your vehicle. For more informa-
tion go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE




ISTR 951 /00

Pos. | Descricao Description

1 Para-brisas Windscreen

2 Subchassi Sub-frame

3 Bracadeira Esquerda LH bracket

4 Bracadeira Direita RH bracket

5 Borracha Grommet

6 Parafuso de cabeca abaulada com sextavado interno M5x8,5 TBEI M5x8.5 screw

Parafuso de cabeca abaulada flangeada com sextavado

interno M6x12 TBEIF screw M6x12
8 Parafuso especial Special screw

Parafuso de cabeca cilindrica baixa com sextavado interno
M5x10

(o}

TCEIR screw M5x10

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

“‘W'&/ &S5

Desmontagem dos componentes originais Original components disassembly

Remova os 2 parafusos (A) da mesa de direcdo (B). Remove no. 2 screws (A) from steering head (B).

3 DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

!

L
/
£
Ol
10 Nm = 10% e 6 Nm = 10%

Montagem dos componentes

n Importante

Verifique, antes da montagem, se todos os componentes estdo
limpos e em perfeito estado. Adote todas as precau¢des necessa-
rias para evitar danificar qualquer peca com a qual deve trabalhar.

Aplique massa GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 na rosca dos 2 parafusos (8).e
encoste-os na mesa de direcdo (B). Aperte os 2 parafusos (8) ao
binario indicado. Posicione a bracadeira direita (4) e a bracadeira
esquerda (3) como indicado no quadro (X) e encoste os 2 parafu-
sos (7). Aperte os 2 parafusos (7) ao bindrio indicado. Encoste os
4 parafusos (6) para fixar o subchassi (2) na bracadeira direita (4)
e na bracadeira esquerda (3). Aperte os 4 parafusos (6) ao binario
indicado.

Kit installation

u Caution

Check that all components are clean and in perfect condition before
installation. Adopt any precaution necessary to avoid damages to
any part of the motorcycle you are working on.

Apply GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 grease on the thread of the 2 screws
(8) and start them on the steering head (B). Tighten no.2 screws
(8) to the specified torque. Place the RH bracket (4) and the LH
bracket (3) as indicated in the box (X) and start the 2 screws (7).
Tighten no.2 screws (7) to the specified torque. Start 4 screws (6)
to fix the subframe (2) to the RH bracket (4) and to the LH bracket
(3). Tighten no.4 screws (6) to the specified torque.

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

6 Nm £10%

e 6 Nm £ 10%

Pré-monte as 3 borrachas (5) no para-brisas (1) , usando dlcool ou  Pre-assemble 3 rubber blocks (5) on windscreen (1) with alcohol or
4dgua com sabdo. Posicione o para-brisas (1) no subchassi (2) e en-  soap and water. Position the windscreen (1) on the subframe (2)
coste os 3 parafusos (6). Aperte os parafusos ao binario indicado. and start no. 3 screws (6). Tighten screws to the specified torque.

5 DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

Notas / Notes

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR - 951/ 00

Kit capula Touring - 97180721A

Touring Ny FS54 77>y Fv b -97180721A

Simbolos

Para una lectura rdpida y racional se han empleado simbolos que
evidencian situaciones de maxima atencidn, consejos practicos o
simples informaciones. Prestar mucha atencién al significado de
los simbolos porque su funcién consiste en omitir la repeticién de
conceptos técnicos o advertencias de seguridad. Los simbolos de-
ben considerarse como verdaderos “apuntes”. Consultar esta pagi-
na cada vez que se tengan dudas sobre su significado.

m Atencién

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones indicadas puede crear una
situacion de peligro y ocasionar graves lesiones e incluso la muerte.

n Importante

Indica la posibilidad de provocar un dafio al vehiculo y/o a sus com-
ponentes si no se siguen las instrucciones indicadas.

@ Notas

Suministra Utiles informaciones sobre la operacién en curso.
Referencias

Las partes resaltadas en gris y la referencia numérica (Por ej. @)
representan el accesorio que se debe instalar y los eventuales com-
ponentes de montaje suministrados en el kit.

Las partes con referencia alfabética (Por ej. @) representan los
componentes originales presentes en la motocicleta.

Todas las indicaciones derecha o izquierda se refieren al sentido de
marcha de la motocicleta.

Advertencias generales

m Atencion

Las operaciones descritas en las siguientes padginas deben realizar-
se correctamente para no perjudicar la seguridad del piloto.

m Atencion

Las operaciones descritas en las siguientes paginas deben
realizarse correctamente para no perjudicar la seguridad del
piloto.

@ Notas

La documentacion necesaria para realizar el montaje del Kit es el:
Manual De Taller, relativo al modelo de moto en vuestro poder.

@ Notas

Si fuera necesario sustituir un componente del kit, consultar la ta-
bla de recambios adjunta.

2z %

FEL OB HMICHAED L LN TEH LT, A~v=a7T
ITIENWLS OO ARV EEANL, IR KIBOFEEZL H L
NdHIRme, HERFEE, 23— HEREAMEICLTHY £
T, BT SCL I T S 2 K UL T 5 B3 e
WEIICHEREL TWAD T, FL U RILOFEKICHoERELTL
EE, YrRME, EELED “RAEE” ThHhHrEEZX TR
EWV, VURAREDEWRRDLNSRL otz BRI E Y BE
X, BT ZOXR=IUTHRL LI LTLEE N,

m P

ZOBRAFICEDLTITEM T L LERRRILEME . EARRY
B, HOLWVEIHEZ LB OTHNE 2D ERH Y £T,

n@%

OMPBEDPICHEAT 5 &, EHERG/  ULZOMWHIH
EEH < TR B 0 £

O

BEPORNKICET 2 AMREREBR L TWET,
=08

? A

R TEFT HHE, BLOBHES Es() CEET I
E. v MR T HE 1 #6EF X OMLASE TR 20k L
R

BRT AT 73y b (Es(B) TEATHEEIL, EEINET D
HV I AR LET,

FRT DA R OSEDHRIL RO TS & VT2 b DT,
—RESEE

N :x

LT OR—=IZRE# S TV D /EEDSBUE 8 Y I S vz
L. TAF—OREMEETEBENRHY 7,

N ..

LUFOR=VICRE S TV D /EESBUE D I FE i S
L. TA X —OREMEETBENRDH Y £,

O

v PO HFICHEREE  BTEFLOBEMET /VIZHIGT
HU—Jvayvrl~=aT ),

O

Xy PO E LT DLENH L HET. RSO AT A=Y
KaeZRLTIIZEY,

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

m Denominacion

O 0O N oo U M W N =

Parabrisas

Subchasis

Sostén izquierdo

Sostén derecho

Aro de goma

Tornillo especial TBEI M5x8,5
Tornillo especial TBEIF M6x12
Tornillo especial

Tornillo TCEIR M5x10

& BA
T4y RAT )=
BT -4

KT Ty b

FH7 Tk

Z IN—

A7 U a— TBEI M5x8.5
A7 Y a— TBEIF M6x12
HEARI Y a—

A7 U =— TCEIR M5x10

DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

AL

Desmontaje componentes originales TV OFILEREMOERY L
Quitar los 2 tornillos (A) de la tija superior (B). 2 KDODAZYa— (A) BATTIV T~y K (B) »boLE
7T, .

DUCATI

3 PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

!

L
/
£
Ol
10 Nm = 10% e 6 Nm = 10%

Montaje componentes kit

u Importante

Controlar, antes del montaje, que todos los componentes se en-
cuentren limpios y en perfecto estado. Adoptar todas las precau-
ciones necesarias para evitar dafios en la superficie exterior de los
componentes donde se debe operar.

Aplicar grasa GADUS S2 V220 AD 2 en la rosca de los 2 tornillos
(8) e introducirlos en la tija superior (B). Ajustar los 2 tornillos (8) al
par de apriete indicado. Posicionar el sostén derecho (4) y el sos-
tén izquierdo (3), como se indica en el recuadro (X) e introducir los
2 tornillos (7). Ajustar los 2 tornillos (7) al par de apriete indicado.
Introducir los 4 tornillos (6) para fijar el subchasis (2) al sostén de-
recho (4) y al sostén izquierdo (3). Ajustar los 4 tornillos (6) al par
de apriete indicado.

¥ MERRDEY 1

o

B0 AT ENC T R ToOfMMIZER AR, BRERRETH L Z L
AHERLET, AEET DESEOIMURE ZEOT NI DIl, &
BRTPUFEZR-> T EaSWn

2 RKOAZ Y a— (8) oxVILzZ Y —A GADUS S2 V220 AD
2B, AT TV T~y R (B) IZELIARET, 2 KDOR
7V a— (8) ZHED MY TRHOMNTET, A7 77y (4)
ERET Iy N Q) B X)) IDRTEIICHEEL, 2 KDOXA
IV a— (1) #EZLIALET, 2 KORAZ ) a— (1) ZHRED
M7 TREDATET, 4 KDORZ Y 2— (6) 27 LiAR, 7
TJL—Ah Q) EHATTZ7v b (L) LETIry N Q) IZHE
LET, 4 KOARZV2— (6) #HIED MY THEDT ET,

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



ISTR 951 /00

6 Nm £10%

e 6 Nm £ 10%

Montar previamente los 3 aros de goma (5) en el parabrisas (1) con
la ayuda de alcohol o agua con jabdn. Posicionar el parabrisas (1) en
el subchasis (2) e introducir los 3 tornillos (6). Ajustar los tornillos al
par de apriete indicado.

T a—VERITABmKEFEHALT, 3 HOT A~ 5) 2T
RRZ V=2 () BT LET, Vo FRZU—2 (1)
EYVTT7L—5 Q) IZEEL, 3ADAZ Y 2— (6) #FELIAK
FT, A7V a—%HED NI THROMT £,

DUCATI

PERFORMANCE



ISTR 951 /00

Notas / %

DUCATI

PERFORMANLCE



L —AEREm &EXE
AN o

1 PN A
2 PN Bt
3 PN [EERES
4 PN [SLEES
5 PN [EETEE

HER AR

hiF LS L —RAERA#mZE FeeBEmIcEE L. Y—F v FETDHIC
%IJ}EH L/\ - 'Qﬁiﬁ‘:‘i*”ﬁﬁ Liﬁ/\/o

HHEEES 7ZDM ETIV&A

BERES THEXH

Ny AT ERRAR Y U=V EERAMR

HERRIC LR L —AEAMBmERFE L. L—AERESBmDO THBREE
aPAW e LE LT

ARFEIEE S Ebn]=| F B =
AR\ SAL

1. LEECEADLE., 7 72—t —)VERETF A.LTLEETL FAX : 03- 6692 - 1317
2. ERWUHIHE Bl MTTERLEE,



VIZL08L6 -4 ¥ LN LT LN £ <~ Buunol /Buuno) ejnd
-nd 31y / Buunoj eindns oaunfuo) / Buinoj Bunpiapjianyidpo) 3y / Buluno] ang 31y / 3 buliey aybnpesy bunoj / bunoj ounodnd 31y

00/ 156 - ¥1SI




HIONVVWN-GO Jd-H =3d

1Lyona

L

OoLxXsw
dIDL —= a4z

—T (4L

CLXOW
4138l —= (4%

G "BXGW

138l — = 4%
—\L

1 cLclry
Vegoroy
T—LLA

el (W7 NP A

OLXSW
d13D0L oniuiol

|e1dadsa oyjiuio

CLXOW 413dL
|e1dadsa oyjiuio

G'8xsw 1391
|e1dadsa oyjiuio

ewob ap oly
o42a1ap U105
opJainbzi usisog
siseyagng

sesiqeled

uoleUIWouaq oe3lDsag Bunuydiazag

OLXG\ OUJ9IUI OPBARIXDS
W0d exieq edLpulid
e33aged ap osnjelied

|e1dadsa osnjeled

ZLX9\\ OUI23U| OPBARIXDS
wod epeabue)j epejneqge
e39qed ap osnjeled

G'8XG oulaul
OpeARIX3S LIOD epejneqge
eJaqed ap osnjeled

eyoeliog
B11241Q elIapedelg
epJanbs3 ellapedelg
Isseyaqgng

seslg-eled

OLXSW
agnelydsjueysyrasuauu|-jeizadg

agnelydsieizadg

ZLX9W 3gnelydssnqu
-jdospuny a3ydsue)yan

G'8xSW
agnelyassnqui-4doxpuny
JuaWd)BIWLING

196ng 193yd9y

196ng 4]

uswiyenpay

Z3NydSpUIMIIL e

OLXGW
4DHDL SIA

a1e13ads SIA
CIXOW
4OHAL SIA

G'8XSWW DHEL SIA

Jnoysinoed 101d
83010 apug
ayanen apug

91ped-sSNog

aslg-aled

uoneubisag

OLXGW
MaJ13s H|3D1

Ma12s |e1dadsg

Xow
M313S 4|3d 1

M312S
G'8XGW 1391
1PWwwioln
¥eiq HY
12e1q H1
awely-qng
U9312SPUIAA

uonduasaqg

OLXSW HI3DL o¥A

9)e1nads 2

CIXOW 41391 93A

G'8XGW 1391 SUA

oulLWwon
BI3S9( BYJEIS
BIISIUIS BYjeIS

onaleja]

ezzalqeled

auolzeulwouaq| IN-"MV

dELLYSELL 6

VI6EOLSL6 8

Je070Y7¢LL L

VVIBEOLI96 | 9

VLEOZLYOL

VVLBILLELG

VVLLOLLELG

N M| 0

VVLI9OLLELE

VL780LLL6 L

00/ 156 H1SI





